RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Fiscal Year to Date
2025 2024 % Change

Calendar Year to Date
2024 2023 % Change

August

2024 2023 % Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned

Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

210,820

215,458

426,278

208,257 1.23%
212,953 1.18%
421,210 1.20%

7,319,204 7,923,422 -7.63%
11,484,500 11,150,434 3.00%
18,803,704 19,073,856 -1.42%

461,020

702,583

1,163,603

402 114581.59%
45 1561195.56%
447 260213.87%

7,780,224 7,923,824 -1.81%
12,187,083 11,150,479 9.30%
19,967,307 19,074,303 4.68%

4,388
1,498
2,622

760

9,268

4,698 -6.60%
1,489 0.60%
2,486 5.47%

612 24.18%
9,285 -0.18%

1,613,403 1,550,590 4.05%
1,625,232 1,558,723 4.27%
3,238,635 3,109,313 4.16%

56,994,828 56,271,789 1.28%
86,239,353 79,198,201 8.89%
143,234,181 135,469,990 5.73%

665,263 49,762  1236.89%
993,817 69,071 1338.83%
1,659,080 118,833  1296.14%

57,660,091 56,321,551 2.38%
87,233,170 79,267,272 10.05%
144,893,261 135,588,823 6.86%

34,106 35,054 -2.70%
10,397 10,179 2.14%
18,105 20,382 -11.17%

5,018 5,450 -7.93%
67,626 71,065 -4.84%

429,169 428,327
436,166 432,854
865,335 861,181

14,627,345
22,499,396

15,120,914
20,285,982

37,126,741

664,662
991,343
1,656,005

15,292,007
23,490,739

35,406,896

619 107276.74%
458 216350.44%
1,077 153660.91%

15,121,533
20,286,440

38,782,746

8,870
2,796
4,599
1,425
17,690

35,407,973

9,403
2,850
4,746
1,270
18,269

0.20%

0.77%
0.48%

-3.26%
10.91%
4.86%

1.13%
15.80%

9.53%

-5.67%
-1.89%
-3.10%
12.20%
-3.17%




