RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2024	2023	% Change	2024	2023	% Change		2025	2024	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	210,820	208,257	1.23%	1,613,403	1,550,590	4.05%		429,169	428,327	0.20%	
Deplaned	<u>215,458</u>	<u>212,953</u>	1.18%	<u>1,625,232</u>	<u>1,558,723</u>	4.27%		<u>436,166</u>	<u>432,854</u>	0.77%	
Total	426,278	421,210	1.20%	3,238,635	3,109,313	4.16%		865,335	861,181	0.48%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	7,319,204	7,923,422	-7.63%	56,994,828	56,271,789	1.28%		14,627,345	15,120,914	-3.26%	
Deplaned	<u>11,484,500</u>	<u>11,150,434</u>	3.00%	86,239,353	<u>79,198,201</u>	8.89%		22,499,396	20,285,982	10.91%	
Total	18,803,704	19,073,856	-1.42%	143,234,181	135,469,990	5.73%		37,126,741	35,406,896	4.86%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	461,020	402	114581.59%	665,263	49,762	1236.89%		664,662	610	107276.74%	
Deplaned	*		1561195.56%	993,817	49,762 69,071	1338.83%		*	619	216350.44%	
Total	702,583 1,163,603	<u>45</u> 447	260213.87%	1,659,080	118,833	1296.14%		991,343 1,656,005	458 1,077	153660.91%	
Total	1,103,003	447	200213.07 /6	1,659,060	110,033	1230.14 /0		1,656,005	1,077	155000.51 /6	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	7,780,224	7,923,824	-1.81%	57,660,091	56,321,551	2.38%		15,292,007	15,121,533	1.13%	
Deplaned	12,187,083	11,150,479	9.30%	87,233,170	79,267,272	10.05%		23,490,739	20,286,440	15.80%	
Total	19,967,307	19,074,303	4.68%	144,893,261	135,588,823	6.86%		38,782,746	35,407,973	9.53%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	4,388	4,698	-6.60%	34,106	35,054	-2.70%		8,870	9,403	-5.67%	
Air Taxi	1,498	1,489	0.60%	10,397	10,179	2.14%		2,796	2,850	-1.89%	
General Aviation	2,622	2,486	5.47%	18,105	20,382	-11.17%		4,599	4,746	-3.10%	
Military	<u>760</u>	<u>612</u>	24.18%	<u>5,018</u>	<u>5,450</u>	-7.93%		<u>1,425</u>	<u>1,270</u>	12.20%	
Total	9,268	9,285	-0.18%	67,626	71,065	-4.84%		17,690	18,269	-3.17%	